SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT NOMINATING COMMISSION

To Active Members of the Seventh Judicial District Bar

The Seventh Judicial District Nominating Commission will convene at 9:00 a.m., November 21, 2019, in the Judicial and Law Enforcement Center, Lawrence, Kansas, to interview and select nominees to be submitted to the Governor to fill the vacancy in the Seventh Judicial District created by the retirement of Chief Judge Peggy Kittel. Nomination forms are available in the offices of the Clerk of the Douglas County District Court, the Clerk of the Appellate Courts or online at www.kscourts.org under "What's New".

An original and 7 copies of the nomination form must be submitted to Elizabeth Cateforis, University of Kansas School of Law, 1535 West 15th St., Room 409, Lawrence, Kansas 66045, on or before noon, November 6, 2019.

ERIC S. ROSEN, Chair Seventh Judicial District Nominating Commission JUSTICE, KANSAS SUPREME COURT